

PILLING PARISH

ANNUAL PARISH COUNCIL

29th March 2024

The Annual Parish Meeting of Pilling, which will be held in Pilling Village Hall on Wednesday, 10th April 2024 at 7.00pm. The minutes from the meeting held 12th April 2023 are available at www.pillingparish.org.uk

Annual Parish Meeting

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Minutes of the last Annual Meeting

To accept the minutes of the last Annual Meeting held on 12th April 2023.

- 3. Matters arising from the minutes.
- 4. Report of the Chairman
- 5. Report from the Responsible Financial Officer
- 6. To receive reports of organisations in Pilling invited to attend.
- 7. To receive the observations of the County Councillor and of the District Councillor for the division or ward in which the parish is situated.
- 8. To receive the Report of the delegates to the Wyre Area Lancashire Association of Local Councils.
- 9. To receive statements and report from representatives of voluntary organisations in the parish: -

Pilling Village Hall Pilling Community Action

10. Matters raised by Residents.

To consider resolutions of which written notice has been given.

Yours Sincerely,

N. Cookson

Neil Cookson, Chairman to the Council

The date of the next Annual Parish Meeting is Wednesday 9th April 2025.